| 2370816

BK 4549 PG 272 E 2370816 B 4549 P 272-280
‘ RICHARD T. MAUGHAN
DAVIS COUNTY, UTAH RECORDER
6/6/2008 11:04:00 AM
FEE $28.00 Pgs: 9

SECOND AMENDMENT TO OPERATIQEP eCASH REC'D FOR FIRST AMERICAN TITLE-
AND EASEMENT AGREEMENT

i
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO OPERATION AND EASEMENT AGREEMENT
 (“Amendment”), made and entered into as of the __ 6™  day of “Suw,e , 2008, by
CONTINENTAL 139 FUND LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (“Continental”), and
KOHL’S DEPARTMENTS STORES, INC., a Delaware corporation (“Kohl’s™).

WITNESSETH:

] : .

WHEREAS, Continental and Kohl’s executed an Operation and Easement Agreement
(“OEA™) which was recorded on November 14, 2003, at the Davis County Recorder as
E1932418, B3417, P1209, as amended by First Amendment to Operation and Easement
Agreement recorded on October 12, 2004 at the Davis County Recorder as E2023855, B3642,
P922 (“First Amendment”) (the OEA and First Amendment shall collectively be referred to as

the “Agreement™); and

WHERiEAS, Continental and Kohl’s desire to amend the Agreement in the respects
hereinafter set forth.

NOW (THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements
hereinafter set forth, Continental and Kohl’s agree as follows:

1. Exhibit B-1 is hereby deleted and replaced with Exhibit B-1 attached hereto and
incorporated herein.

2. Exhibit X is hereby deleted and replaced with Exhibit X attached hereto and
incorporated herein. '

3. - This Amendment may be signed in multiple counterparts which, when taken
together, shall constitute one and the same document. This Amendment may be executed by

facsimile signature.

RCS-32%60 7

_ 4, All other terms and conditions of the OEA are hereby reaffirmed and remain in
full force and 9ffect. :

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Continental and Kohl’s have executed this Amendment as of
the date first written above.

(SEPARATE SIGNATURE PAGE(S) TO FOLLOW)

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

TAX, {Diks: 002150195 10-25+2%95




BK 4549 PG 273

CONTINENT}}L 139 FUND LLC, a Wisconsin limited fiability company ﬁp\
4

By: Continental Properties Company, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, its Manage

By: ﬁ/-%zﬂ‘z m
Thomgs,J. Keeglar, Executive Vice-President
By: %;{/{ %/—

Paul R. Seifeﬁ{ Vice-President

KOHL’S DEPARTMENT STORES, INC., a Delaware corporation

Printed Name: Ofeven . Karl
Title:_Vice Pnzsidmh *Pro{:er{'j I)EV‘dcpmem— law

Attest: X

Printed Name: \
Title: S
\

[ACKNOWLEDGMENTS ON FOLLOWING PAGE)]




BK 4549 PG 274

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
) ss.
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on N\(M( )/\ ZJ , 2008, by
Thomas J. Keenan, Executive Vice-President of Continental Properties Company, Inc., Manager
of Continental 139 Fund LLC, and that he executed such Agreement on behalf of said limited
liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and
year last above written.

W, :
S \:‘:e.?‘- & ’-SOZ/”/, . S :
§§ oTAR,,..‘%,”f Printed Name: e SC
=S * o— P Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
-'-'_’-;‘ (& :t:a\.\c' 2 ‘_.-.::: My commission expires | 0?[8!71}0‘1
D S S
“Z O WSO
STATE OF WISCENSI ™ )
) ss.

COUNTY OF WAUKESHA )

This insfrument was acknowledged before me on N\Mdﬂ 2..\ , 2008, by
Paul R. Seifert, Vice-President of Continental Properties Company, Inc., Manager of Continental
139 Fund LLC,E and that he executed such Agreement on behalf of said limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day"and

year last above written. _
Wity o R\M\N\DM &(Jhuu'

\\\\\\(,eﬂ_ A. SO///”/ Printed Ndme:_ eyt ScintnC
S8 B z Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
L S Y WOTAR, 15& = My commission expires 'm\ll%l\zm‘?\
= D m——p— =
29 mypue 123
*9,,7/,} S
//, ) OF W\5 \ \\\




r—— i - ———

BK 4549 PG 275

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
) ss.
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on /ue" ch 37 , 2008, by ﬁﬂven R Kan
and —— VP Yop Dewlq and of Kohl’s Department Stores, Inc., a
Delaware corporation, known to me to be the persons who executed the foregoing instrument on
behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes
therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and
year last above written.

& ..‘."!!{’ne
§'\$’\-.."0TA
Sui $¢_0¢QA : 7 Krishy D Wigpermran
Y H Etary Pubhc, State of Wisconsln
= . & 0 .
Z oo UB \_,\ commission __08/p7/20!i

This instrument was drafted by:
Continental Properties Company, Inc.,
W134 N8675'Executive Parkway
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051




BK 4549 PG 276

EXHIBIT B-1
Legal Description of the Outlot Tract

(see attached)




OUTLOT TRACT

A part of the Southwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 4 North, Range 1 West,
Salt Lake Base and Meridian, U.S. Survey in Layton City, Davis County, Utah:
Beginning ata polﬁt on the East right of way line of 1200 West Street
(Sugar Street) which Is 1873.66 feet North 0°03'20" West along the Section line and
32.00 feet North 89°56'40" East from the Southwest corner of said Section 17; and
running thence North 59°58‘40f East 112.0d-feet; thence North 0°17°22" West
147.86 feet; thence North 88°58'00" West 111.40 feet to sald East right of way line;
thence North 0°03°20" West 74.00 feet alang said East right of way .Ilne; thence
. North 89°56'40" East 112.00 feet; thence North 0°24'45" West 73.86 feet; thence
North 89°59"1 7* West 111.54 feet to said East right of way line; thence
North 0°03'20" West 30.03 feet along said East right of way line; thence '
North 89°55'00" East 190.60 feet; thence North 0°03'20" West 146,00 feet; thence
North 89°64'50" East 232.12 feet; thence South 0°17'00" West 89.83 feet; thence
Sauth 10°56'09" West 86,59 feet; thence South 0°05'08" East 326.89 feet; thence
South 25°55'{Q" East 58.83 feet; thence South 25°57'28" East §9.77 feef; thence
Southwesterly along the arc of a 133.00 foot radius curve to the left 2 distance of
47.50 feet {(Central Angle equals 20°27'38" and Long Chord bears South 48°28'40° West
47.24 feet); thence South 41°46°27" West 81.28 feef; thence South 38°14'51" West
145.00 feet to the Northerly right of way line of U.S, Highway 81; thence

BK 4549 PG 277

PRI SO YRS ST

Bttt 3t €. L b




BK 4549 PG 278

- - - y -
- T PR S L g - e b e R b e

OUTLOT TRACT

North 51°45'09" West 360.05 feet along sald Northerly right of way line of U.S.
Highway 91 to a point of intersaction with said East right of way line of 1200 West Street;
thence North 0°03'20" West 127.84 feet along sald East right of way line to the point of

beginning.
Contains 247,163 sq ft or 5.674 acres




EXHIBIT X
Site Plan

(see attached)

BK 4549 PG 279




BK 4549 PG 280

]

)

PROPOSED |
ouTLOT

MONUMENT

SIGN |

: ADDITIONAL
| TRACT

| SHOPPING
) \_ CENTER
! IGN
! R
ADDITIONAL \
— AY
1
1%
1 =
~ 1
/z_m
~ ‘I _
~ ~ |
~
~ I
~
~ I
// 0\ |
50505 TRACT f
SERNKEEEN s ]
o tele et tete e e I |
7300 Yo%t e e be Il i
~ P L ssessesnieieseles * g
SHOPPING K " _
CENTER ~_ g I
SIGN N |
I
AUTO BODY < :
SIGN ~ N
PROPOSED
MCNUMENT T
IGN ~
Si6 PROPOSED
MONUMENT
SRGN

0

Nﬂwﬂ
E
ll‘%&ﬂl

REVISIONS
DEICRPTON
RARD AOBOITHY RALGR sdA
ADD PAGPOICD MOM Ol TOUTMIAST QUTLOY
A
T
WEVERD PR GEA AMDRRET
DD BOE
REASED PR RTTAL A COMONTE

100

200

4
[
<2
58
o .mMm,mm_
m mm ;)
& mw
" g
£ 2L
4
.ﬂMqu
%52
838
59) |4 §
RLE
m P.m mmw
mmmmww
Project No. NORTH
C-139
Sheet No, %

OEA-EX X




